
TCEQ completed a Source Water Susceptibility for all drinking water systems that own their sources. This report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with the drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact Ronald Hoelscher, 361-387-3350.

Further details about sources and source-water assessments are available in Drinking Water Watch at the following URL: <http://dww.tceq.texas.gov/DWW>.

DEFINITIONS and ABBREVIATIONS-The following tables contain scientific terms and measure, some of which may require explanation.

Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety.

Avg: Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples

Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL): The highest level of a contaminant allowed in drinking water. MCL's are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Level 1 Assessment: A Level 1 assessment is a study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal (MCLG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk. MCLG's allow for a margin of safety.

Level 2 Assessment: A Level 2 assessment is a very detailed study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why an E-coli MCL violation has occurred and/or why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system on multiple occasions.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level (MRDL): The highest level of disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal (MRDLG): This is the level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLG's do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contamination.

NTU – Nephelometric Turbidity Units

MFL – Million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)

pCi/l – Picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)

ppm – Milligrams per liter or parts per billion – or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water

ppb - Microgram per liter or parts per billion – or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water

ppt – Parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter (ng/L)

ppq – Parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter (pg/L)

TT - A required process intended to reduce the level of contaminant in drinking water

Na - Not Applicable

Mrem - Millirems per year (a measure of radiation absorbed by the body)

Treatment Technique or TT: A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

The Board of Directors for Violet Water Supply Corporation meet at 7:00 p.m. every 3rd Monday for a regular monthly meeting, at the Corporation office, 3861 CR 61, Robstown, TX. Este reporte incluye informacion importante sobre el agua para tomar. Para asistencia en espanol, favor de llamar al telefono 361-387-3350.

VIOLET WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION ANNUAL WATER QUALITY DATA FOR 2019

Information About Water Source: Violet WSC purchases water from the CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI. The City of Corpus Christi provides purchased surface water from Lake Corpus Christi (San Patricio County), Choke Canyon (Live Oak County, Lower Colorado River Authority to Lake Texana (Jackson County).

TCEQ completed a Source Water Susceptibility for all drinking water systems that own their sources. This report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with the drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact Violet WSC at 361-387-3350.

Lead and Copper

Year	Constituent	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90 th Percentile	# of Sites over AL	Units	Violations	Likely Source of Contamination
2018	Copper	1.3	1.3	0.087	0	ppm	None	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.

REGULATED CONTAMINANTS

Year	Disinfection By-Products	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	UNITS	Violations	Likely Source of Contamination
2019	Total Trihalomethanes (TTHm)	41	19.5-38.9	No Goal for the Total	80	ppb	None	By products in drinking water disinfection

‘**The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year.’

Year	Disinfection By-Products	Highest Single Sample	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	UNITS	Violations	Likely Source of Contamination
2019	Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	22	16.7-26.2	No Goal for the Total	60	ppb	None	By products in drinking water disinfection

‘**The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year.’

Year	INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	UNITS	Violations	Likely Source of Contamination
2019	Nitrate (Measured as Nitrogen)	0.24	0.16-0.24	10	10	ppm	None	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from Septic tanks, sewage, Erosion of natural deposits.

Year	Disinfectant Residual	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
2019	Chloramine	1.81	.49-3.5	4	4	ppm	N	Water additive used to control microbes

Chlorine			
Some people who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes and nose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience stomach discomfort.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report	10/01/2019	12/31/2019	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

2019 DRINKING WATER QUALITY REPORT FROM THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

INORGANIC CONSTITUENTS

Year	Constituent	Highest Average	Range	MCL	MCLG	Source of Constituent
2019	Barium (ppm)	0.09	0.0858-0.0872	2	2	Discharge of drilling waste, erosion of natural deposits
2019	Fluoride (ppm)	0.64	0.49-0.64	4	4	Erosion of natural deposits, water additive
2019	Cyanide (ppb)	160	120-200	200	200	Discharge from plastic and fertilizer factories.

Year	Constituents	Highest Single Measurement	Range	MCL	MCLG	Source of Contaminant
2019	Nitrate	0.78	0.34-0.78	10	10	Runoff from fertilizer use, erosion of natural deposits
2019	Chlorite (ppm)	0.99	0.30-0.99	1	0.8	Byproduct of drinking water disinfection

Year	Constituents	Highest Average	Range	MCL	MCLG	Source of Contaminant
2019	Chlorine Dioxide (ppb)	30	0-90	800	800	Water additive used to control microbes

TURBIDITY

Year	Turbidity	Highest Single Measurement	Lowest % of Samples Meeting Units	Entry Point	Single Measurement MCL	Source of Contaminant
2019	Plant 1 (NTU)	0.18	100	≤0.3	1	Soil runoff
2019	Plant 2 (NTU)	0.25	100	≤0.3	1	Soil runoff

Turbidity has no health effects. However, turbidity can interfere with disinfection and provide a medium for microbial growth. Turbidity may indicate the presence of disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites that can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, and diarrhea and associated headaches.

ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS

Year	Constituent	Average	Range	MCL	MCLG	Source of Contaminant
2019	Atrazine (ppb)	0.10	0.0-0.1	3	3	Runoff from herbicide use on row crops
2019	Simazine (ppb)	0.08	0.07-0.08	4	4	

SECONDARY AND OTHER CONSTITUENTS – NOT ASSOCIATED WITH ADVERSE HEALTH EFFECTS

Year	Constituent	Average	Range	MCL	Source of Contaminant
2019	Bicarbonate (ppm)	167	160-167	NA	Corrosion of carbonate rocks such as limestone
2019	Chloride (ppm)	51	48-51	300	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity
2019	Hardness as Ca/Mg (ppm)	160	158-160	NA	Naturally occurring calcium and magnesium
2019	Calcium (ppm)	52.4	51.4-52.4	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element
2019	Aluminum (ppm)	0.22	0.18-0.22	0.2	Abundant naturally occurring element